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T H E H U E A N D C R Y . 

NOTIGE.—Any person giving information leading to the apprehension of an offender, or tcuthe discovery 

of stolen property, may be rewarded on the recommendation of the Inspector-General of-Police.' 

.Any person found in possession of stolen articles advertised inthe "Hue and Cry" is liable to prosecution. 

Applications for rewards for the capture of escaped convicts should be addressed to tie Inspector-
General of Prisons. 

O F F E N D E R S . 

W A N T E D R B Y T J 3 E . P O L I Q E . 

MLTNIANDY; charged with murder on March 20, kudimbi ; beard shaved ; wears moustaches ; looks v w j 

1893, at Talagali estate in Kalutara District; is a bold ; birthplace,. India ; haunts Gampola ; wife is living 
T«mil of the Paraya'caste ; age, about 32 years; height, on Olontarf estate ; is known to the Gampola tavern-
about 5 ft. 6 in. ; make, stout; complexion, very dark; has keeper. 

P R O P E R T Y 

S T O L E N . 

L O S T , S T O L E N , ' & c . 

i ^ \ N - , M a r c h / J p^M&S, at. YjinnarponnalEast, Jaffna: a 
^V-/ white.TURI^ey...OWNER, Daniel tilliampalam. ' 

On.vMarch 17, JS93, at, Abbo^iford estate, Lindula : 
t ,3 } cocks, £ 6 hens, 1 turkey, and 4 rabbits. ,,Owner, Mr. 

! jbhii; Eraser.' 

On March .18, ,1893,.. at Wellawatta : a small round 
clock (nickel SILVER), 6 towels marked « M.""or "K : . 'M. ," 

: 1 white Cannanore TOWEL marked "iMil8om,?^«id a box 
j.esqt^haing NEEDLES, pins, cojiton^ijlk^AITD a silver thimble, 

;^jko. i-?lso 2 CAKES. Pears', soap, 3 razors-.(white handles). 
Owner, MrVVT.'Miiso'm." 

On March <'d̂ > -.fit ^utuiaivaiiut 
silver lever hunting ^atch by Poole, i6~khakht suits, 12 
%toite drill suits, lr0 woollen suits, 1 tennis jacketi(red and 
black atripes), 1 blue serge suit, 1 evening dress suit, 2 

,testate : 1 

P^hce,-Office, 
Colombo, March 30, 1893. 

blankets (re I, and. b'u^X.L^sb^ hpx, and a bee clock. 
•Owner, Mr. W. J. gcott. r i J i ' w " 

On March 18, 1893, at NewaB§j«ar,;Qolomhp ^..Unfaer 
watch and chain,, 2 .white clftthsjj 3 banians, Ijjjrge^.tffcd 
handkerchief, 2 red sarong cloths, l^lack" coat, 2 wh^te 
coats, 2 white banians, &c. Owners^ SilJorii and* Juan 
Fernando. . . . . . . 

On March 19,-1893,-at Keyzer street, Bettah :-28.pairs 
flower vases, 4 boxes soap,': 9 one-ppund. tin-.biscuits,'; 5 
candle stands, and some cloths. Owner, .M^DAMfrkfar. 

On, March 19, J893, ;at Sejlby House, Grandjjass : a pair 
of,carriage lamps. «^wner%|ilR^A,,^iJeipijge. 

On March -19, 1893, at Akuressa,' Matara : a double-
barrelled central, fire breech-losde^i^bpre, by DongalL 
Owner, Mr.; ttenry. O.-Jdjnklaas. 
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Quire®m/k(3j err emeu wire*! ̂ eBssr eQeujri^pluLj, 

. es^uSao peoQ&treoir Gpirt—i—^filed QairckoQ&tu^irQsar 
EARS (SJJDP^&HL-.L-UUT^I— QpsSiunemuf- ERESRU&JESR; 

s-ujitu>-@ ^ji^. @(g5<9r eu MI'S Sis essr®, OslTQp^^isuesrj 
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Loiresr V-jruQernm- ^mjiriussfr «r , M " jyedsdjp 
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jpeutrtu .s, LSsb^sar" sretsrp ^/aoi—iuirerrQpas&(B} ascw), 
(GjemdiS, uQf,i^l <_/<_®5 Qwerrefl $@ireo Q&srjpiiD, 
es» LDj)i &iTLDirGisrGern_iEjQtu Qui—to. s } G<££(J3J a_, y-11* 
^ajSsirjTLD, &gujt£ s,^^ /j5>; O a a r f r L-lur.U-i8n<strj£<. 
Q&trm&.aairjiair^ iB&^pir L_tSsrflii/. LSHi&ek. 

Qsifeoi— Ghsin—t—iS^oO SmiLo Qemsirefrl s-j^Gerrir^ 
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i§60!§p(Lpstrsir.gi) a jtiis$G(Bir\ s.®uuj n^u.i—m} 

&euuL/ih iBeOQpQpmireztr «LDtSerfi a., &eoe$Quu.i$- us 

•sai.® a . Qs=ir/h^ssirjresrf t£ep.'pri u.I3E/Hiij. Cjg. 

Oa/OTT&ir P&D /a., Queffitueur /s>, Seuuq QuiHuj Ge$@@ 
«, SeuuL/ &irpih A_, sjpiuLj GsitlIGI a, QsuerrSsir Gsir 
lL(B 2 . , QwskSstr QlueStwssr A . , g)OTg»UJ o>j!/ ffTLDireirs 
JSRJIN. Q&ir/i^asirirK) SteaGeoireSniLD iLjisuiria Quknis 
SAW® eTsisrueui&Qetrujiru), . 

&DI—iSso G&iLi&if QjSQfjsSeo : •E«ror^ro)iji-«w' uison'uiOsir 

uQuLLuf.seh s3, ^wQmiir^ (np^^io /SempiLjeireir eSlemGef 
fi^l fSSJTLO 3I; LoeilTLD Os/T®««L/UILT_ QwQg(&j£l)lfl 

stlo. ereo. Loan/rdsircuir. 

scitldli G&ir@ s. Q&iriijgdsir/resr, er. si/^aj 

H. « . COTTLE, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON. 
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RETURN OF RAINFALL FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 1893, 

P B O T I N C B . 

Western 

Central 

Northern 

Southern 

Eastern 

North-Western 

North-Central 

Uva 

Sabaragamuwaj 

Negbmbo 
Kalutara 
Labugama 
Eenaratgoda 
Nawalapitiya 
Katugastota 
Dikoya 
Pussellawa (Helboda) 
Yarrow Estate 
Peradeniya 
Duckwari 
Caledonia*' 
Pussellawa 
Hakgala 
S. Wanarajah Estate 
Maskeliya 
DalguiseEst. (Shannon 
Mullaittivu 
Jaffna 
Mankulam (N. Road). 
Elephant Pass 
Vangalachettykulam. 
Point Pedro 
Jaffna College 
Ella Vella 
Kekanadure 
Denegama 
XJdukiriwila 
Kirama 
Hali-ela 
Tissamaharama 
Deviturai 
Matara 
Dandeniya 
TJrubokka 
Elagala 
Layangahaf»ta 
Tangalla 
Deegoda 
Irrakkamarn 
Devilane 

Height 
above 
Mean 

Sea Level, 
in Feet, 

Ambare 
Kantalai 
Allai 
Rukam 
Periyakulam 
Chadaiyantalawa 
Ealmunai 
Kadukamunai 
Pulukannawa 
Rotewewa 
Lahugala 
Naulla 
Panama 
Andaniulam 
Magalawewa 
Maha TTswewa tank ... 
Tenepitiya 
Kalawewa ' 
Dambulla 
Maradankadawala 
Mihintale 
Horowapotana 
Madawaehehiya 
Topare 
Bandarawela 
Haldummulla 
Kumbukan 
Ambanpitiya 
Pelmadulla 
•Kolonna koxale(Huland 
Padupola 
Avisawella 
TJggalkaltota 

6 
36 

375 
33 

2,000 
1,500 
3,705 
3,400 
3,400 
1,540 
3,300 
4,373 
3,000 
5,581 
3,700 
4,200 
4,510 

12 
8 

167 
7 

179 
24 

0 
' 262 

150 
286 
235 
260 
200 
75 
36 
15 

157 
890* 
121 
87 
94 

42 
136 
40 
65 

150 
95 

120 
20 
57 
12 
15 

121 
30 
70 
30 
25 
41 

176 
160 

9 
461 
520 
443 
354 
217 
285 

3,898 
3,160 

446 
729 
408 

aoya)332 
1,636 

105 

Total 
Rainfall 

daring the| 
Month, 

in Inches, 

5-38 
4-90 
5-36 
4'92 
1-43 
2-29 
3-82 
1-66 

" 2-29 
2-65 
1-85 
1-92 
Nil 
1-19 
2-90 
2-78 
2-76 
Nil 
1-20 
0-39 
Nil 
0-63 
Nil 
0-11 
0-90 
1-05 
1-43 
1-85 
0-67 
1-00 

.0-84 
5-30 
1-06 
0-92 
3-75 
0-34 
0-04 
0-70 
1-55 
0-96 
•6-20 
2'90 
4-10 
2-89 
1-70 
3-80 
0-25 
8-95 
2-89 
Nil 
Nil 
0-50 
2-52 
1-70 
0-55 
0-20 
4-75 
8-60 
1-85 
2-17 
1-81 
3-00 
0'35 
0'63 
1-44 
3-88 
0-78 
2-50 
0-91 
3 - 8 0 

9 - 8 4 

1-12 
3-30 
7-85 

Greatest 
Quantity 
in any 24 

Hours, 
in Inches. 

2-85 
2-71 
1-13 
1-85 
0-80 
1-90 
1-31 
1-50 
2-27 
2-35 
1-11 
1-11 
Nil 

0%80 
0-87 
1-42 
1-01 
Nil 

0-98 
0-39 
Nil 
0-33 
Nil 

. 0-11 
0-60 
1-05 
1-35 
1-80 
0-59 
0-80 
0-66 
1-23 
1-06 
0-92 
2-04 
0-34 
0-04 
0-70 
1-00 
0-51 
3-30 
1-15 
2-50 
2-89 
1-70 
•2-50 
0-25 
3-05 
1-33 
Nil 
Nil 

0-50 
1-70 
1-40 
0-30 
0-20 
3-75 
4-40 
1-80 
1-35 
0-79 
1-75 
0-35 
0-63 
0-75 
2-40 
0-58 
0 - 9 0 

0 - 9 1 

1 - 2 6 

3-04 
1-12 
1-80 
2-25 

• Datev»n 
which the 
Greatest 
Quantity 

Fell. 

18—19 
19—20 
18—19 
24—25 
24—25* 

•23—24 
19—20 
23—24 
24—25 
23—24 
24—25 
23—24 

Nil 
24—25 
17—18 
18—19 
18—19 

Nil. 
26—27 
24—25 

Nil 
25—26 

Nil 
16—17 
24—24 
24—25 
24—25 
24—25 
24—25 
23—24 
23—24 
23—24 
23—24 
23—24 
18—19 
23-24 
25—26 
24—25 
23—24 
22—23 
24—25 
22—23 
23—24 
24—25 
24—25 
24—25 
2t—25 
,22—23 
27—28 

Nil 
Nil 

24—25 
23—24 
24—25 
24—25 
24—25 
23—24 
24—25 
24—25 
25—26 
24—25 
26—27 
27—28 
24—25 
23—24 
25—26 
24—25 
25—26 
24—25 
17—18 
20—21 
24—25 
16—17 
19—20 
' — • 

No.ofDaysj 
on which 
Rainfall 

iwas regis
tered, 

7 
9 
8 
3 
4 
7 
3 
2 
3 
5 
4 

Nil 
4 
6 
8 , 
6 

Nil 
2 
1 

Nil 
3 

Nil 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

13 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 
6 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
S 

Nil 
Nil 

1 
5 
2 
2 
1 
4 
3 
2 
4 
5 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
7 
1 

8 

9 

1 

4 

Direction 
of 

Wind. 

N.E. 
S.W. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
S.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
E. 
Variable 
N.E. 
N.E. • 
Variable 
Variable 
N.E. 
N.E." 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
E. 
S.W. 
Variable 
N.E. 
S.W. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.W. 
S.W. 
S.E. 
S.W. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
E. 
N. 
Variable 
Variable 
N. 
N. 
E. 
E. 
N. 
Variable 
N. 
N.E. 
N.E. 
Variable 
N. 
N. 
E. 
N. 
E. 
N.E. 
N.f. 
N.E. 
S.W. •«' 
N.E. 
N.E. 
N'E. 
N.E. -• 
N.W. . 
N. 
S.E. 
S.W. '. 
N.E. 
S.E 
E. . 
N.E. * 
N.E. , 

R E M A R K S . 

Mr. Caldicott 
Mr. Bingham 
Mr. Gibson 
Mr. Zoysa 
Mr. Neate 
Mr. Grant 
Mr. Christie 
Mr. Gosset 
Mr. Tatham . 
Mr. Clark 
Mr. Spenoe 
Mr. Garneys 
Mr. Crabbe 
Mr. Nock 
Mr: Tatham 
Mr. Place 
Mr. Theobald 
Mr. Sapapathy 
Mr. Creasy 
Mr. Sapapathy 
Mr. Creasy 
Mr. Arnachalam 
Mr. Eleyatamby 
Mr. Howland 
Mr. Waddell 
Mr. Waddell 
Mr. Waddell -
Mr. Macgregor 
Mr. Ismail 
Mr. Waddell* 
Mr. Lucas 
Mr. Holland -
Mr. Waddell 
Mr. Waddell 
Mr. Waddell 
Mr. Lucas • 
Mr. Ebert 
Mr. Macgregor 
Mr. Holland 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber " 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Romanes 
Mr. Romanes 
Mr. Pigott • 
Mr. Romanes* 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Pigott 
Mr. Pigott 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Barber 
Mr. Romanes 
Mr- Smith 
Mr. Gregson 
Mr. silra 
Mr, Ebert 
Mr; Canapadipulley 
Mr. Ebert 
Mr. Kretser 
Mr. Kretset 
Mr. Kretser 
Mr»Jayawardana 
Mr. Harvey 
Mr. Emerson * 
Mr. Ward 
Mr. Bucknall 
Mr. Macdonnell 
Mr. MacDonnell 
Mr. Mayes 
Mr. Mayes 

Public Works Department, Colombo, March 17, 1893. R. A. POWELL, for Director of Public Works. 

H. C. COTTLE, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER, COLOMBO, CEYLON. 


